

b%
SLP(C)No. 21688 OF 2001

ITEM No.46

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21688/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2001 in LPA 522/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAL BABU SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & O.R.)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Saket Singh,Adv.for
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s.Prakash Kumar, Ravi Kr.Shankar,Rohit
K. Sinha & Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties for ten
minutes each.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.PL56

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

AAAAAAAAAAAA